

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	PL Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (w.o VAT & with SSCL)	Total Amount (w.o VAT & with SSCL)	Delivery Charges in LKR.	SSCL Claimed LKR
1	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/113	Zemilam Holdings (Pvt.) Ltd	10/7/2025	V 01 05	Rope Manilla 16mm	Mtr.	4,300	490.00	2,107,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
2	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/112	Zemilam Holdings (Pvt.) Ltd	10/7/2025	V 01 03	Rope Manilla 12mm	Mtr	4,000	285.00	1,140,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
3	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/187	Modern Constructions	10/7/2025	A 07 05	R.C.6m 50kg.LW for Nawalapitiya Area	Nos.	200	10,240.00	2,048,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
4	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/189	R.J.Enterprises	10/7/2025	A 07 05	R.C.6m 50kg.LW for Nuwaraeliya Area	Nos.	200	11,619.00	2,322,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
5	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/186	Samudra Engineering	10/7/2025	A 07 05	R.C.6m 50kg.LW for Peradeniya Area	Nos.	100	11,000.00	1,100,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
6	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/186	NES Constructions (Pvt.) Ltd	10/7/2025	A 07 05	R.C.6m 50kg.LW for Peradeniya Area	Nos.	100	11,000.00	1,100,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
7	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/188	MJ Constructions	10/7/2025	A 07 05	R.C.6m 50kg.LW for Ginigathhena Area	Nos.	200	10,670.00	2,134,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
8	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/205	TK Enterprises (Pvt.) Ltd	10/29/2025	A 04 25	PS 11/350kg for Nillamba Pole Yard	Nos.	100	86,990.00	8,699,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
9	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/111	Kelani Cables PLC	10/29/2025	L 07 05	Cable Cu. PVC Insulated -Single (7/1.70) 16sqmm for Provincial Ware House Nillamba	Mtr.	2,000	769.50	1,539,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
10	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/158	Advanced Lab Technologies (Pvt.) Ltd	10/29/2025	K 12 51	Synthetic Meter Seals with Wire (Yellow)	Nos.	20,000	11.25	787,500.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
				K 12 52	Synthetic Meter Seals with Wire (Blue)		12,500				
				K 12 53	Synthetic Meter Seals with Wire (Green)		37,500				
11	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/204	Senaka Builders (Pvt.) Ltd	10/30/2025	A 04 45	PS 13m/500kg for Nillamba Pole Yard	Nos.	100	159,910.90	15,991,090.00	Nil.	Included in total cost
12	CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2025/203	ELS Construction (Pvt.) Ltd	10/29/2025	A 04 35	PS 11m/850kg for Nillamba Pole Yard	Nos.	100	136,750.00	13,675,000.00	Nil.	Included in total cost

Prepared by:
C2

Checked by:
SO CP 2

Certified by:
CE (Commercial) CP 2